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Features：
1. It amplies audio from most sound equipments with external
   speakers
2. Place and play music, no cable needed. 
3. It also supports audio input (3.5 mm) and DC input (USB) jack
4. The product is using external rechargeable battery (800mAh)
    or external USB DC power.

This product is compatible with most of mobile phones that
included an external speaker.

Accessories: 
2 in 1 Audio/Power cable line，Instruction manual 

Specications
Input Voltage: DC-5V
Power output: 2*2W
Battery: 800maH rechargeable Li-ion
Sound Input: 3.5mm Plug or Wireless sound induction
Model size: L128xW81xH34.5mm (CM5090P) / L125xW68
xH34.5mm (CM5090)

Operating Instructions：
1) Place the speaker on the at surface & turn on the button
   of the product.

2) Wireless mode: Place your sound equipments upon the
   product.  User should place the speaker of sound equipments
   exactly in the Induction Area of the product. It can make sure
   the sound signal can be detected (see below picture).

Now press the play button of your sound equipments and
you can hear the sound amplied by the product. 
Note: Different audio equipments have different speaker
position; please try to adjust the position until the loudspeaker
and sensor are in consistent contact.

3) Wire connection mode: User can also use 3.5 mm audio
   plug to connect the sound source and the product.

Adjusting Volume
In order to adjust the volume, user need to adjust the volume
of sound equipments, the sound volume of product will be
adjusted following with sound source.

Battery Charging:
Using USB cable to connect the power input and power source,
the Red indicator Light will turn on when charging. The
charging time is around 3 hours; user should remove the
cable once it is fully charged.

Kenmerken
1. De Blasting Brick versterkt de audio van de meeste
   geluidsapparaten met externe luidsprekers. 
2. Vangt muziek op uit het mobiele muziek apparaat wat erop
   is geplaatst en speelt deze luider af. Geen kabel vereist. 
3.De Blasting Brick ondersteunt ook audio-ingang (3.5 mm)
   en stroomingang (USB) stekker.
4.De Blasting Brick maakt gebruik van een externe oplaadbare
    batterij (800 mAh) of externe USB gelijkstroom.

Dit product is compatibel met de meeste mobiele telefoons
met een externe luidspreker.

Accessoires: 
2 in 1 Audio-/stroomkabel，gebruikshandleiding 

Specicaties
Ingangsspanning: DC-5 V
Stroomuitgang: 2*2 W
Batterij: 800 maH oplaadbare Li-ion
Geluidsingang: 3,5 mm stekker of draadloze geluidsinductie
Modelgrootte: (lxbxh) L128xW81xH34.5mm (CM5090P) / 
L125xW68xH34.5mm (CM5090)

Instructies voor gebruik:
1) Plaats de Blasting Brick op een vlakke ondergrond en
   schakel het product in met de knop.

2) Draadloze modus: plaats uw geluidsapparatuur op de
   Blasting Brick. U moet de luidspreker van de geluidsapparatuur
   direct in het inductiegebied van de Blasting Brick plaatsen.
   Nu is het zeker dat het geluidssignaal kan worden waargenomen
   (zie onderstaande afbeelding).

Druk nu op de knop 'Afspelen' (Play) van uw geluidsapparatuur
en u hoort het geluid versterkt via de Blasting Brick. 
Nb: de verschillende geluidsapparatuur hebben verschillende
luidsprekerposities; pas de positie aan totdat de luidspreker
en de sensor goed contact maken.

3) Bedraden modus: u kunt ook gebruik maken van een 3,5 mm
audiostekker om het geluidsapparaat aan te sluiten op het
product.

Volume aanpassen
U kunt het volume aanpassen door het volume op uw
geluidsapparaat aan te passen. Het volume van de Blasting

Brick zal worden aangepast aan de hand van de geluidsbron.

Batterij opladen:
Gebruik de USB-kabel om de stroomingang en de stroomuitgang
op elkaar aan te sluiten. Het rode LED-lampje brandt tijdens
het opladen. De oplaadduur bedraagt circa 3 uur; Verwijder
de kabel zodra de Blasting Brick is opgeladen.

Fonctionnalités :
1. Amplication du son de la plupart des appareils audio
   équipés de hauts parleurs externes.
2. Posez et écoutez la musique, pas besoin de câble.
3.Possibilité d'entrée audio (jack 3.5 mm) et d'alimentation
   CC (prise USB).
4.Le produit s'alimente par une batterie externe (800mAh)
   ou par le port USB.

Ce produit est compatible avec la plupart des téléphones
portables équipés d'un haut-parleur externe.

Accessoires :
Câble 2 en 1 Audio/Alimentation, Mode d'emploi

Caractéristiques
Tension d'Alimentation : 5V CC
Puissance de sortie : 2*2W
Batterie : Li-ion 800mAh
Entrée Audio : Prise 3.5mm ou induction magnétique sans-l
Dimensions : L128xW81xH34.5mm (CM5090P) / L125xW68
xH34.5mm (CM5090)

Instructions d'utilisation :
1) Posez le haut-parleur sur une surface plane & et mettez-le
   en marche à l'aide du bouton d'alimentation.

2) Mode sans-l : Placez votre appareil audio sur le produit. 
   Vous devez placer le haut-parleur de votre appareil audio
   exactement sur la Zone d'Induction du produit. 
   Assurez-vous que le signal audio peut être détecté (voir
   illustration ci-dessous).

Lancez la lecture audio sur votre appareil, vous pouvez
maintenant entendre le son amplié par le produit.
Note : Le positionnement du haut-parleur varie au sein des
différents appareils audio ; veuillez essayer d'ajuster le

positionnement jusqu'à ce que le haut-parleur et le capteur
soient en contact de façon constante.

3) Mode avec l : Vous pouvez également utiliser une prise
   audio 3.5 mm pour relier la source au produit.

Réglage du Volume Sonore
Vous devez régler le volume sonore à partir de votre appareil
audio, le volume du produit suivra le volume de la source.

Recharge de la batterie :
Utilisez le câble USB pour relier l'entrée d'alimentation à la
source d'alimentation, le voyant lumineux rouge s'allume
pendant le charge. Le temps de charge est d'environ 3 heures ;
débranchez le câble une fois la charge terminée.

Eigenschaften:
1. Verstärkt den Ton der meisten Audiogeräte mit externen
   Lautsprechern.
2. Auegen und Musik abspielen, kein Kabel erforderlich. 
3.Unterstützt Audio-Eingangsbuchsen (3,5 mm) und DC
   Eingangbuchsen (USB)
4.Das Produkt benutzt externe Akkus (800mAh) oder ein
   externes USB DC Netzteil.

Diese Produkt ist mit den meisten Mobiltelefonen mit externem
Lautsprecher kompatibel.

Zubehör: 
2 in 1 Audio/Stromkabel，Bedienungsanleitung 

Technische Daten
Eingangsspannung: DC-5V
Ausgangsleistung: 2x2W
Akku: 800 mAh Li-ion
Audioeingang: 3.5mm Stecker oder kabellos über Induktion
Abmessungen: L128xW81xH34.5mm (CM5090P) / L125x
W68xH34.5mm (CM5090)

Bedienungsanleitung:
1) Stellen Sie den Lautsprecher auf einen ebenen Untergrund
   und schalten das Produkt an.

2) Kabelloser Modus: Stellen Sie Ihr Audiogerät auf das Produkt.
   Der Benutzer sollte den Lautsprecher des Audiogeräts genau
   auf den Induktionsbereich des Produktes platzieren. Dadurch
   wird sichergestellt, dass das Tonsignal erkannt wird (siehe
   Bild unten).

Drücken Sie jetzt die Abspieltaste Ihres Audiogerätes und
sie können den mit diesem Produkt verstärkten Ton hören. 
Hinweis: Bei verschiedenen Audiogeräten ist der Lautsprecher
an unterschiedlichen Stellen, bitte versuchen Sie die Position
zu verändern, so dass der Lautsprecher und der Sensor
ständig in Kontakt sind.

3) Kabelmodus: Benutzer können auch den 3,5 mm
   Stecker verwenden, um die Audioquelle an das Produkt
   anzuschließen.

Einstellen der Lautstärke
Zum Einstellen der Lautstärke müssen Sie die Lautstärke
an Ihrem Audiogerät einstellen, die Lautstärke des Produktes
wird entsprechend dem Audiogerät angepasst.

Auaden des Akkus:
Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an die Eingangsbuchse und
das Netzteil an, die rote Anzeigelampe leuchtet beim
Ladevorgang auf. Die Ladezeit beträgt ungefähr 3 Stunden,
das Kabel sollte entfernt werden, wenn der Akku voll
aufgeladen ist.

Caratteristiche：
1. Amplica l'audio della maggior parte dei dispostivi dotati
   di cassa acustica esterna
2. Basta posizionarlo sulla base per ascoltare la propria
   musica, non necessita di cavi. 
3.Funziona con spina ingresso audio (3.5 mm) e ingresso
   DC (USB)
4.L'articolo è dotato una batteria esterna ricaricabile (800mAh)
   o alimentazione DC esterna via USB.

Prodotto compatibile con la maggior parte dei telefoni cellulari
con casse esterne.

Accessori: 
Cavo di linea 2 in 1 Audio/Alimentazione,Manuale d'istruzioni 

Speciche
Voltaggio in ingresso: DC-5V
Potenza in uscita: 2*2W
Batteria: ricaricabile agli ioni di litio da 800maH
Modalità riproduzione suono: Presa da 3.5mm o diffusione

wireless del suono
Dimensioni Articolo: L128xW81xH34.5mm (CM5090P) / 
L125xW68xH34.5mm (CM5090)

Istruzioni：
1) Posizionare il proprio dispositivo con le casse rivolte verso
   la supercie piatta e accendere il dispositivo utilizzando
   l'apposito tasto.

2) Modalità wireless: Posizionare il proprio dispositivo sul
   prodotto.  Posizionare il dispositivo con le casse rivolte
   verso l'area di diffusione del prodotto. In questo modo il
   segnale verrà rilevato in automatico (vedere le gura
   seguente).

Premere ora il tasto di riproduzione del proprio dispositivo,
il suono verrà amplicato dal prodotto. 
Note: Dispositivi diversi presentano le casse in posizioni
diverse; cercare di regolare la posizione no a che la cassa
e il sensore sono in contatto.

3) Modalità connessione con cavo: L'utente può utilizzare un
   cavo audio da 3.5 mm per collegare il proprio dispositivo
   al prodotto.

Regolazione del volume
Regolare il volume del suono sul proprio dispositivo, il volume
dell'amplicatore verrà regolato in base a quello della fonte
del suono.

Carica della batteria:
Utilizzare il cavo USB per collegare il dispositivo alla fonte
dell'alimentazione, la spia rossa dell'indicatore si accenderà
durante le operazioni di carica. Il tempo di carica è di circa 3
ore; l'utente dovrà rimuovere il cavo quando il dispositivo
sarà completamente carico. 

Características:
1. Amplica el sonido de la mayoría de los equipos de sonido
   con altavoces externos.
2. Colocar y reproducir música, no necesita cables. 
3.También es compatible con una entrada de audio (3,5 mm)
    y una toma de entrada de CC (USB)
4.El producto puede ser utilizado vía batería recargable

   integrada (800 mAh) o vía alimentación externa por USB.

Este producto es compatible con la mayoría de los teléfonos
móviles con altavoz externo.

Accesorios: 
Cable de alimentación/sonido 2 en 1. Manual de instrucciones 

Especicaciones
Tensión de entrada: CC-5 V
Potencia de salida: 2*2 W
Batería: de ión-litio recargable de 800 maH
Entrada de sonido: Enchufe de 3,5 mm o inducción de sonido
inalámbrica
Tamaño del modelo: 128 mm de largo x 81 mm de ancho x
34,5 mm de alto (CM5090P) / 
125 mm de largo x 68 mm de largo x 34.5 mm de largo (CM5090)

Instrucciones de funcionamiento:
1) Coloque el altavoz en una supercie plana y pulse el botón
   de encendido del producto.

2) Modo inalámbrico: Coloque su equipo de sonido sobre el
   producto.  El usuario debe colocar el altavoz de los equipos
   de sonido exactamente en la supercie de inducción del
   producto. Puede asegurarse de que la señal de sonido se
   detecte (véase la imagen abajo).

Ahora pulse el botón de reproducción (play) de su equipo de
sonido y podrá escuchar el sonido amplicado a través del
producto. 
Nota: Los distintos equipos de audio tienen distintas posiciones
para los altavoces; intente ajustar la posición hasta que el
altavoz y el sensor entren en contacto permanente.

3) Modo de conexión mediante el cable: El usuario también
puede usar un enchufe de audio de 3,5 mm para conectar la
fuente de sonido y el producto.

Ajuste del volumen
Para ajustar el volumen el usuario necesita ajustar el volumen
del equipo de sonido, a continuación, el volumen del sonido
del producto se ajustará a la fuente de sonido.

Carga de la batería:
Al utilizar el cable USB para conectar la alimentación y la
fuente de energía, la luz roja indicadora se encenderá mientras
el aparato se carga. El tiempo de carga es de unas 3 horas.
El usuario debe quitar el cable una vez que el aparato esté
completamente cargado.
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